Day

AUSTIN HEALEY 75TH ANNIVERSARY MEET
June 6-11, 2027 - South Lake Tahoe, NV

Date Time

Sunday, June 6, 2027
Monday, June 7, 2027 2:00-6:00 pm
5:00-6:30 pm
6:00 PM
6:30-8:00 pm
Tuesday, June 8, 2027 8:00-10:00 am
All Day
9:00 AM

9:20 AM
9:40 AM

3:00-5:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:00-6:30 pm
6:00 PM
6:30 pm - onwards

Wednesday, June 9, 2027 All Day
noon-4:00 pm
5:00-6:00 pm
5:00-6:30 pm

6:00 PM

6:30 pm - onwards

Thursday, June 10, 2027 8:00-9:30 am

10:00 am - 1:00 pm

11:00 am - 1:00 pm
2:00-4:00 pm
2:00-4:00 pm
5:00-6:30 pm
6:30-8:00 pm
8:00-10:00 pm

Friday, June 11, 2027

Saturday, June 12, 2027

Event

Optional Early Arrivals

Registration

Happy Hour, hosted appetizers
Welcome Announcements
Buffet Dinner, hosted

Registration

Concours Judging

TSD Participants depart on Poker Run
Group 2 departs on Poker Run

Group 3 departs on Poker Run

Lunch on Your Own

Scenic Drives

Rolling Tech Session with Steve Day
Rocker Cover Racing Practice/Prelims
Happy Hour, no host

Poker Run Card Draw and Awards
Dinner on your own

Scenic Drives

Gymkhana, Funkhana, Coaster Challenge
Rocker Cover Racing Finals

Happy Hour, no host

Driving Event Awards

Dinner on your own

Car Show Staging and Photos
Car show

Food Trucks at Car Show
Ladies Event

Tech Session

Happy Hour, no host

Buffet Dinner, hosted
Awards and Guest Speaker

Check Out and Departure

Optional Late Check Outs



