AUSTIN HEALEY 75TH ANNIVERSARY MEET June 6-11, 2027 - South Lake Tahoe, NV

Day	Date	Time	Event
0	Sunday, June 6, 2027		Optional Early Arrivals
1	Monday, June 7, 2027	2:00-6:00 pm	Registration
		5:00-6:30 pm	Happy Hour, hosted appetizers
		6:00 PM	Welcome Announcements
		6:30-8:00 pm	Buffet Dinner, hosted
2	Tuesday, June 8, 2027	8:00-10:00 am	Registration
		All Day	Concours Judging
		9:00 AM	TSD Participants depart on Poker Run
		9:20 AM	Group 2 departs on Poker Run
		9:40 AM	Group 3 departs on Poker Run
			Lunch on Your Own
			Scenic Drives
		3:00-5:00 pm	Rolling Tech Session with Steve Day
		5:00-6:00 pm	Rocker Cover Racing Practice/Prelims
		5:00-6:30 pm	Happy Hour, no host
		6:00 PM	Poker Run Card Draw and Awards
		6:30 pm - onwards	Dinner on your own
3	Wednesday, June 9, 2027	All Day	Scenic Drives
		noon-4:00 pm	Gymkhana, Funkhana, Coaster Challenge
		5:00-6:00 pm	Rocker Cover Racing Finals
		5:00-6:30 pm	Happy Hour, no host
		6:00 PM	Driving Event Awards
		6:30 pm - onwards	Dinner on your own
4	Thursday, June 10, 2027	8:00-9:30 am	Car Show Staging and Photos
		10:00 am - 1:00 pm	Car show
		11:00 am - 1:00 pm	Food Trucks at Car Show
		2:00-4:00 pm	Ladies Event
		2:00-4:00 pm	Tech Session
		5:00-6:30 pm	Happy Hour, no host
		6:30-8:00 pm	Buffet Dinner, hosted
		8:00-10:00 pm	Awards and Guest Speaker
5	Friday, June 11, 2027		Check Out and Departure
6	Saturday, June 12, 2027		Optional Late Check Outs